

## OFFICE OF THE

## PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002,

F.No.P-328/T&P/DCs-ACsIT/2022-23/ 5832 Dated: 49

ORDER NO. 112 /G.O.

Sub:-Estt. Group 'A' - Posting of Smt Snehal Govind Karle (Civil Code: 14121) DCIT(OSD), O/o Pr. CCIT, New Delhi as DCIT(OSD)(Inv.IV), CBDT, New Delhi on loan basis - regarding

Smt Snehal Govind Karle (Civil Code: 14121) DCIT(OSD), O/o Pr. CCIT, New Delhi, is hereby posted as DCIT(OSD)(Inv.IV), CBDT, under the charge of CIT(OSD)(Inv.), CBDT, New Delhi, on loan basis with immediate effect and till further orders.

- During the period, the officer shall continue to draw salary from the O/o Pr.CCIT. New Delhi.
- This issues with the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi 3.

sd

(SAWNI DIKSHIT) DCIT(HQRS.PERS)(GAZATTED) **NEW DELHI** 

## Copy to:

- 1. The CIT(OSD)(Inv.),CBDT, New Delhi.
- 2. The Additional Director of Income Tax, Data Base Cell of CBDT, New Delhi.
- 3. The Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax (Hqrs.) (Finance), New Delhi.
- 4. The officer concerned.
- 5. The Sr. Accounts Officers, CIT's Field Pay Unit, New Delhi.
- 6. The ZAO (C.B.D.T.), New Delhi.
- 7. GO Files / Personnel Book.

DCIT(HQRS.PERS)(GAZATTED) **NEW DELHI**